AMENDMENTS TO LB707

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1859)

Introduced by Dorn, 30.

1. Insert the following new sections: 1 2 Sec. 59. Section 81-887.03, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is 3 amended to read: 4 81-887.03 All auctioneers of any state shall comply Nothing 5 contained in sections 81-887.01 to 81-887.03 shall be construed to permit any person to conduct a sale of real estate without first complying with 6 the requirements of the Nebraska Real Estate License Act before 7 conducting a sale of real estate in this state. 8 9 Sec. 65. The following sections are outright repealed: Sections 81-887.01 and 81-887.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska. 10 2. On page 104, line 24, strike "and 62" and insert "59, 63, and 11 12 65"; and in line 31 strike "and 58-251" and insert "58-251, and 81-887.03". 13 3. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal references 14

15 and the repealer accordingly.

-1-